9
Sensor Remote Terminal Blocks SRT1-PPPPD08S
Simplify Connection of Two- and
Three-Wire Sensors to CompoBus/S
1 Easy-to-wire insulation displacement
type connectors eliminate insulation
stripping, shortens installation time
1 Remote teaching function, diagnostics
and bank selection functions can be set
and monitored by a PLC using output
signals of I/O Sensor Terminal
(SRT1-ND08S)
1 DIN track and screw mounting available
èò
Ordering Information
3 SENSOR TERMINAL BLOCKS
Classification Internal I/O circuit common I/O points Part number
For input NPN (-- common) 8 input points SRT1-ID08S
For I/O NPN (-- common) 4 input/4 output points SRT1-ND08S
For output NPN (-- common) 8 output points SRT1-OD08S
3 CABLE CONNECTORS
Item Description Part number
Sensor connectors
(O d f h I/O i t)
For cable conductor sizes 0.3 to 0.5 mm2 XS8A-0441
(Order one for each I/O point) For cable conductor sizes 0.14 to 0.2 mm2 XS8A-0442
Note: Refer to the Cable Conductor Size Calculation Formula in the “Accessories” section of Dimensions.
SRT-PPPPD08S SRT-PPPPD08S
2
Specifications
3 RATINGS
Input
Item SRT1-ID08S/-ND08S
Input current 10 mA max./point
ON delay time 1 ms max.
OFF delay time 1.5 ms max.
ON voltage 12 VDC min. between each input terminal and VCC, the external sensor power supply
OFF voltage 4 VDC max. between each input terminal and VCC, the external sensor power supply
OFF current 1 mA max.
Insulation method Photocoupler
Input indicator LED (yellow)
Output
Item SRT1-ID08S SRT1-OD08S
Rated output current 20 mA/point 30 mA/point
Residual voltage 1 V max. 0.6 V max.
ON delay time 1 ms max. ---
OFF delay time 1.5 ms max. ---
Leakage current 0.1 mA max.
Insulation method Photocoupler
Output indicator LED (yellow)
3 CHARACTERISTICS
Communications power supply
voltage (See Note 1)
14 to 26.4 VDC
Current consumption (See Note 2) 50 mA max. at 24 VDC
Connection method Multi-drop method and T-branch method
Secondary branches cannot be connected to T-branch lines.
Dielectric strength 500 VAC for 1 min (1 mA sensing current between insulated circuits)
Noise immunity Power supply normal: ±600 V for 10 minutes with a pulse width of 100 ns to 1 µs
Power supply common: ±1,500 V for 10 minutes with a pulse width of 100 ns to 1 µs
Vibration resistance 10 to 55 Hz, 1.5 mm double amplitude
Shock resistance Malfunction: 200 m/s2
Destruction: 300 m/s2
Mounting method M4 screw mounting or 35 mm DIN track mounting
Mounting strength No damage when 50 N pull load was applied for 10 s in all directions (except the DIN track
directions and a pulling force of 10 N
Terminal strength No damage when 50 N pull load was applied for 10 s in all directions
Tighten each screw to a torque of 0.6 to 1.18 N : m
Ambient temperature Operating: 0°C to 55°C (32°F to 131°F) with no icing or condensation
Storage: --20°C to 65°C (--4°F to 149°F) with no icing or condensation
Ambient humidity Operating: 35% to 85%
Weight SRT1-ID08S/-OD08S: 100 g max., SRT1-ND08S: 80 g max.
Note: 1. The communications power supply voltage must be 20.4 to 26.4 VDC if the Unit is connected to 2-wired proximity sensors.
2. The above current consumption is a value with all the points turned OFF excluding the current consumption of the sensor
connected to the Sensor Terminal.
3 EXTERNAL SENSOR POWER SUPPLY